05/19/17 School ………………….………………………………………..2.00 - 5.00 1,014,500 960,000 2037
05/19/17 Sewers 1 ……………….………………………………..2.00 - 5.00 186,000 177,000 2037

Sub-Total …………………………………………………….142,358,485$ 80,334,898$
This Issue

06/21/18 Public Improvement ………………………………………..2.00 - 5.00 10,941,000$ 10,941,000$ 2038
06/21/18 School ………………….………………………………………..2.00 - 5.00 60,000 60,000 2038
06/21/18 Sewers 1 ……………….………………………………..2.00 - 5.00 5,134,000 5,134,000 2038

Total This Issue ……………………………………….. 16,135,000$ 16,135,000$
Grand Total ……………………………………….. 158,493,485$ 96,469,898$

1 Supported by sewer assessments levied against benefited property owners.
2 Debt service incurred by the Town for this project will be funded as follows: 75% by users of the system and 25% via general town taxation.

3 Excludes refunded bonds and Energy Savings Improvement Program lease entered into on October 18, 2017 in the amount of $6,715,000.

3

24

Short-Term Debt
As of June 21, 2018

(Pro Forma)

The Town has no outstanding short term debt as of the date of this official statement.

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1

As of June 21, 2018
(Pro Forma)

Cumulative

Fiscal Total Principal

Year Principal Interest Total This Issue Principal Retired (%)

2019 13,715,162$ 2,565,524$ 16,280,686$ 800,000$ 14,515,162$ 15.05

2020 12,038,525 2,049,786 14,088,311 800,000 12,838,525 28.35

2021 10,252,460 1,593,752 11,846,211 800,000 11,052,460 39.81

2022 8,716,978 1,224,383 9,941,361 800,000 9,516,978 49.68

2023 7,417,093 934,568 8,351,661 800,000 8,217,093 58.19

2024 5,792,815 681,821 6,474,636 800,000 6,592,815 65.03

2025 5,814,158 496,428 6,310,586 800,000 6,614,158 71.88

2026 3,716,133 358,209 4,074,342 800,000 4,516,133 76.57

2027 3,033,754 282,314 3,316,067 800,000 3,833,754 80.54

2028 2,982,033 218,653 3,200,686 800,000 3,782,033 84.46

2029 1,715,786 164,155 1,879,942 800,000 2,515,786 87.07

2030 1,280,000 132,285 1,412,285 815,000 2,095,000 89.24

2031 760,000 106,910 866,910 815,000 1,575,000 90.87

2032 760,000 87,090 847,090 815,000 1,575,000 92.51

2033 760,000 67,050 827,050 815,000 1,575,000 94.14

2034 450,000 46,790 496,790 815,000 1,265,000 95.45

2035 450,000 34,060 484,060 815,000 1,265,000 96.76

2036 450,000 21,110 471,110 815,000 1,265,000 98.07

2037 230,000 7,475 237,475 815,000 1,045,000 99.16

2038 - - - 815,000 815,000 100.00

Total ………………………………………..80,334,898$ 11,072,364$ 91,407,262$ 16,135,000$ 96,469,898$
1

Excludes refunded bonds.

Existing Debt 1

Pro-forma

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town of Westport has no overlapping debt and as of the date of this Official Statement, the underlying
tax districts located within the jurisdiction of Westport have no outstanding debt.

THE TOWN OF WESTPORT HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

25

Debt Statement
As of June 21, 2018

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding: 1

Public Improvement (Includes this issue) ………………………………………………………………………………………………………….24,254,000$